Table of Correspondence:
RCCA to RCC

RCCA #
§ 22A-101
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§ 22A-211
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§22A-213
§22A-214
§ 22A-301
§ 22A-302
§ 22A-303
§ 22A-304
§ 22A-305
§ 22A-401
§ 22A-402
§ 22A-403
§ 22A-404
§ 22A-405
§ 22A-501
§ 22A-502
§ 22A-503
§ 22A-504
§ 22A-601
§ 22A-602
§ 22A-603
§ 22A-604
§ 22A-605
§ 22A-606
§ 22A-607
§ 22A-608
§ 22A-609
§ 22A-610
§ 22A-2101
§22A-2102
§ 22A-2103
§ 22A-2201
§ 22A-2202
§ 22A-2203

RCCA Title

Definitions

Rules of interpretation

Interaction of Title 22A with other District laws
Applicability of the General Part

Proof of offense elements beyond a reasonable doubt
Conduct requirement

Voluntariness requirement

Causation requirement

Culpable mental state requirement

Definitions and hierarchy of culpable mental states

Rules of interpretation applicable to culpable mental states
Principles of liability governing accident, mistake, and ignorance
Principles of liability governing intoxication

Accomplice liability

Criminal liability for conduct by an innocent or irresponsible person
Merger of related offenses

Judicial dismissal for minimal or unforeseen harms
Minimum age for offense liability

Criminal attempt

Criminal solicitation

Criminal conspiracy

Exceptions to general inchoate liability

Renunciation defense to attempt, conspiracy, and solicitation
Lesser harm

Execution of public duty

Defense of self or another person

Defense of property

Special responsibility for care, discipline, or safety defenses
Duress

Temporary possession

Entrapment

Mental disability defense

Offense classifications

Authorized dispositions

Authorized terms of imprisonment

Authorized fines

Charging and proof of penalty enhancements

Repeat offender penalty enhancement

Pretrial release penalty enhancement

Hate crime penalty enhancement

Hate crime penalty enhancement civil provisions

Abuse of government power penalty enhancement
Murder

Manslaughter

Negligent homicide

Robbery

Assault

Criminal threats

RCC#

§ 22E-701
§ 22E-102
§ 22E-103
§ 22E-104
§ 22E-201
§ 22E-202
§ 22E-203
§ 22E-204
§ 22E-205
§ 22E-206
§ 22E-207
§ 22E-208
§ 22E-209
§§ 22E-210; 22E-212; 22E-213
§§ 22E-211; 22E-212; 22E-213
§22E-214
§ 22E-215
§ 22E-216
§ 22E-301
§ 22E-302
§§ 22E-303; 22E-304
§ 22E-305
§ 22E-306
§ 22E-401
§ 22E-402
§ 22E-403
§ 22E-404
§ 22E-408
§ 22E-501
§ 22E-502
§ 22E-503
§ 22E-504
§ 22E-601
§ 22E-602
§ 22E-603
§ 22E-604
§ 22E-605
§ 22E-606
§ 22E-607
§ 22E-608
§ 22E-609
§ 22E-610
§ 22E-1101
§ 22E-1102
§ 22E-1103
§ 22E-1201
§ 22E-1202
§ 22E-1204

RCC Title

Generally Applicable Definitions

Rules of interpretation

Interaction of Title 22E with Other District Laws

Applicability of the General Part

Proof of Offense Elements Beyond a Reasonable Doubt
Conduct Requirement

Voluntariness Requirement

Causation Requirement

Culpable Mental State Requirement

Definitions and Hierarchy of Culpable Mental States

Rules of Interpretation Applicable to Culpable Mental States
Principles of Liability Governing Accident, Mistake, and Ignorance
Principles of Liability Governing Intoxication

Accomplice Liability; Exclusions from Liability for Conduct of Another Person; Withdrawal Defense to Legal Accountability
Criminal Liability for Conduct by an Innocent or Irresponsible Person; Exclusions from Liability for Conduct of Another Person; Withdrawal Defense to Legal Accountability
Merger of Related Offenses

Judicial Dismissal for Minimal or Unforeseen Harms
Minimum Age for Offense Liability

Criminal Attempt

Criminal Solicitation

Criminal Conspiracy; Limitation on Vicarious Liability for Conspirators
Exceptions to General Inchoate Liability

Renunciation Defense to Attempt, Conspiracy, and Solicitation
Lesser Harm

Execution of Public Duty

Defense of Self or Another Person

Defense of Property

Special Responsibility for Care, Discipline, or Safety Defenses
Duress

Temporary Possession

Entrapment

Mental Disability Defense

Offense Classifications

Authorized Dispositions

Authorized Terms of Imprisonment

Authorized Fines

Charging and Proof of Penalty Enhancements

Repeat Offender Penalty Enhancement

Pretrial Release Penalty Enhancement

Hate Crime Penalty Enhancement

Hate Crime Penalty Enhancement Civil Provisions

Abuse of Government Power Penalty Enhancement

Murder

Manslaughter

Negligent Homicide

Robbery

Assault

Criminal Threats

In the few cases where, in either the RCC or RCCA, the statute title in the statutory text did not match the title listed in the Table of Contents, the statutory text title was used.
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§ 22A-2204 Offensive physical contact § 22E-1205 Offensive Physical Contact
§ 22A-2301 Sexual assault § 22E-1301 Sexual Assault
§ 22A-2302 Sexual abuse of a minor § 22E-1302 Sexual Abuse of a Minor
§ 22A-2303 Sexual abuse by exploitation § 22E-1303 Sexual Abuse by Exploitation
§ 22A-2304 Sexually suggestive conduct with a minor § 22E-1304 Sexually Suggestive Conduct with a Minor
§ 22A-2305 Enticing a minor into sexual conduct § 22E-1305 Enticing a Minor into Sexual Conduct
§ 22A-2306 Arranging for sexual conduct with a minor or person incapable of consenting § 22E-1306 Arranging for Sexual Conduct with a Minor or Person Incapable of Consenting
§ 22A-2307 Nonconsensual sexual conduct § 22E-1307 Nonconsensual Sexual Conduct
§ 22A-2308 Incest § 22E-1308 Incest
§ 22A-2309 Civil provisions on the duty to report a sex crime § 22E-1309 Civil Provisions on the Duty to Report a Sex Crime
§ 22A-2310 Admission of evidence in sexual assault and related cases § 22E-1310 Admission of Evidence in Sexual Assault and Related Cases
§ 22A-2401 Kidnapping § 22E-1401 Kidnapping
§ 22A-2402 Criminal restraint § 22E-1402 Criminal Restraint
§ 22A-2403 Blackmail § 22E-1403 Blackmail
§ 22A-2501 Criminal abuse of a minor § 22E-1501 Criminal Abuse of a Minor
§ 22A-2502 Criminal neglect of a minor § 22E-1502 Criminal Neglect of a Minor
§ 22A-2503 Criminal abuse of a vulnerable adult or elderly person § 22E-1503 Criminal Abuse of a Vulnerable Adult or Elderly Person
§ 22A-2504 Criminal neglect of a vulnerable adult or elderly person § 22E-1504 Criminal Neglect of a Vulnerable Adult or Elderly Person
§ 22A-2601 Forced labor § 22E-1601 Forced Labor
§ 22A-2602 Forced commercial sex § 22E-1602 Forced Commercial Sex
§ 22A-2603 Trafficking in labor § 22E-1603 Trafficking in Labor
§ 22A-2604 Trafficking in forced commercial sex § 22E-1604 Trafficking in Forced Commercial Sex
§ 22A-2605 Sex trafficking of a minor or adult incapable of consenting § 22E-1605 Sex Trafficking of a Minor or Adult Incapable of Consenting
§ 22A-2606 Benefitting from human trafficking § 22E-1606 Benefitting from Human Trafficking
§ 22A-2607 Misuse of documents in furtherance of human trafficking § 22E-1607 Misuse of Documents in Furtherance of Human Trafficking
§ 22A-2608 Commercial sex with a trafficked person § 22E-1608 Commercial Sex with a Trafficked Person
§ 22A-2609 Forfeiture § 22E-1609 Forfeiture
§ 22A-2610 Reputation or opinion evidence § 22E-1610 Reputation or Opinion Evidence
§ 22A-2611 Civil action § 22E-1611 Civil Action
§ 22A-2612 Limitation on liability and sentencing for human trafficking offenses § 22E-1612 Limitation on Liabilities and Sentencing for Chapter 16 Offenses
§ 22A-2613 Civil forfeiture § 22E-1613 Civil Forfeiture
§ 22A-2801 Stalking § 22E-1801 Stalking
§ 22A-2802 Electronic stalking § 22E-1802 Electronic Stalking
§ 22A-2803 Voyeurism § 22E-1803 Voyeurism
§ 22A-2804 Unauthorized disclosure of a sexual recording § 22E-1804 Unauthorized Disclosure of a Sexual Recording
§ 22A-2805 Distribution of an obscene image § 22E-1805 Distribution of an Obscene Image
§ 22A-2806 Distribution of an obscene image to a minor § 22E-1806 Distribution of an Obscene Image to a Minor
§ 22A-2807 Creating or trafficking an obscene image of a minor § 22E-1807 Creating or Trafficking an Obscene Image of a Minor
§ 22A-2808 Possession of an obscene image of a minor § 22E-1808 Possession of an Obscene Image of a Minor
§ 22A-2809 Arranging a live sexual performance of a minor § 22E-1809 Arranging a Live Sexual Performance of a Minor
§ 22A-2810 Attending or viewing a live sexual performance of a minor § 22E-1810 Attending or Viewing a Live Sexual Performance of a Minor
§ 22A-3101 Aggregation to determine property offense grades § 22E-2001 Aggregation to Determine Property Offense Grades
§ 22A-3201 Theft § 22E-2101 Theft
§ 22A-3202 Unauthorized use of property. § 22E-2102 Unauthorized Use of Property
§ 22A-3203 Unauthorized use of a motor vehicle § 22E-2103 Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle
§ 22A-3204 Shoplifting § 22E-2104 Shoplifting
§ 22A-3205 Unlawful creation or possession of a recording § 22E-2105 Unlawful Creation or Possession of a Recording
§ 22A-3206 Unlawful operation of a recording device in a movie theater § 22E-2106 Unlawful Operation of a Recording Device in a Movie Theater

2

In the few cases where, in either the RCC or RCCA, the statute title in the statutory text did not match the title listed in the Table of Contents, the statutory text title was used.
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§ 22A-3301 Fraud § 22E-2201 Fraud
§ 22A-3302 Payment card fraud § 22E-2202 Payment Card Fraud
§ 22A-3303 Check fraud § 22E-2203 Check Fraud
§ 22A-3304 Forgery § 22E-2204 Forgery
§ 22A-3305 Identity theft § 22E-2205 Identity Theft
§ 22A-3306 Identity theft civil provisions § 22E-2206 Identity Theft Civil Provisions
§ 22A-3307 Unlawful labeling of a recording § 22E-2207 Unlawful Labeling of a Recording
§ 22A-3308 Financial exploitation of a vulnerable adult or elderly person § 22E-2208 Financial Exploitation of a Vulnerable Adult or Elderly Person
§ 22A-3309 Financial exploitation of a vulnerable adult or elderly person civil provisions § 22E-2209 Financial Exploitation of a Vulnerable Adult or Elderly Person Civil Provisions
§ 22A-3310 Trademark counterfeiting § 22E-2210 Trademark Counterfeiting
§ 22A-3401 Extortion § 22E-2301 Extortion
§ 22A-3501 Possession of stolen property § 22E-2401 Possession of Stolen Property
§ 22A-3502 Trafficking of stolen property § 22E-2402 Trafficking of Stolen Property
§ 22A-3503 Alteration of a motor vehicle identification number § 22E-2403 Alteration of a Motor Vehicle Identification Number
§ 22A-3504 Alteration of a bicycle identification number § 22E-2404 Alteration of a Bicycle Identification Number
§ 22A-3601 Arson § 22E-2501 Arson
§ 22A-3602 Reckless burning § 22E-2502 Reckless Burning
§ 22A-3603 Criminal damage to property § 22E-2503 Criminal Damage to Property
§ 22A-3604 Criminal graffiti § 22E-2504 Criminal Graffiti
§ 22A-3701 Trespass § 22E-2601 Trespass
§ 22A-3801 Burglary § 22E-2701 Burglary
§ 22A-3802 Possession of tools to commit a property crime § 22E-2702 Possession of Tools to Commit Property Crime
§ 22A-4201 Impersonation of an official § 22E-3201 Impersonation of an Official
§ 22A-4202 Misrepresentation as a District of Columbia entity § 22E-3202 Misrepresentation as a District of Columbia Entity
§ 22A-4401 Escape from a correctional facility or officer § 22E-3401 Escape from a Correctional Facility or Officer
§ 22A-4402 Tampering with a detection device § 22E-3402 Tampering with a Detection Device
§ 22A-4403 Correctional facility contraband § 22E-3403 Correctional Facility Contraband
§ 22A-5101 Merger of related weapon offenses § 22E-4119 Merger of Related Weapon Offenses
§ 22A-5102 Exclusions from liability for weapon offenses § 22E-4118 Exclusions from Liability for Weapon Offenses
§ 22A-5103 Possession of a prohibited weapon or accessory § 22E-4101 Possession of a Prohibited Weapon or Accessory
§ 22A-5104 Carrying a dangerous weapon § 22E-4102 Carrying a Dangerous Weapon
§ 22A-5105 Possession of a dangerous weapon with intent to commit a crime § 22E-4103 Possession of a Dangerous Weapon with Intent to Commit Crime
§ 22A-5106 Possession of a dangerous weapon during a crime § 22E-4104 Possession of a Dangerous Weapon During a Crime
§ 22A-5107 Possession of a firearm by an unauthorized person § 22E-4105 Possession of a Firearm by an Unauthorized Person
§ 22A-5108 Negligent discharge of a firearm § 22E-4106 Negligent Discharge of Firearm
§ 22A-5109 Alteration of a firearm identification mark § 22E-4107 Alteration of a Firearm Identification Mark
§ 22A-5110 Civil provisions for prohibitions of firearms on public or private property § 22E-4108 Civil Provisions for Prohibitions of Firearms on Public or Private Property
§ 22A-5111 Civil provisions for lawful transportation of a firearm or ammunition § 22E-4109 Civil Provisions for Lawful Transportation of a Firearm or Ammunition
§ 22A-5112 Civil provisions for issuance of a license to carry a pistol § 22E-4110 Civil Provisions for Issuance of a License to Carry a Pistol
§ 22A-5113 Unlawful sale of a pistol § 22E-4111 Unlawful Sale of a Pistol
§ 22A-5114 Unlawful transfer of a firearm § 22E-4112 Unlawful Transfer of a Firearm
§ 22A-5115 Sale of a firearm without a license § 22E-4113 Sale of a Firearm without a License
§ 22A-5116 Civil provisions for licenses of firearms dealers § 22E-4114 Civil Provisions for Licenses of Firearms Dealers
§ 22A-5117 Unlawful sale of a firearm by a licensed dealer § 22E-4115 Unlawful Sale of a Firearm by a Licensed Dealer
§ 22A-5118 Use of false information for purchase or licensure of a firearm § 22E-4116 Use of False Information for Purchase or Licensure of a Firearm
§ 22A-5119 Civil provisions for taking and destruction of dangerous articles § 22E-4117 Civil Provisions for Taking and Destruction of Dangerous Articles
§ 22A-5120 Endangerment with a firearm § 22E-4120 Endangerment with a Firearm
§ 22A-5201 Disorderly conduct § 22E-4201 Disorderly Conduct
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§ 22A-5202 Public nuisance § 22E-4202 Public Nuisance
§ 22A-5203 Blocking a public way § 22E-4203 Blocking a Public Way
§ 22A-5204 Unlawful demonstration § 22E-4204 Unlawful Demonstration
§ 22A-5205 Breach of home privacy § 22E-4205 Breach of Home Privacy
§ 22A-5206 Indecent exposure § 22E-4206 Indecent exposure
§ 22A-5301 Rioting § 22E-4301 Rioting
§ 22A-5302 Failure to disperse § 22E-4302 Failure to Disperse
§ 22A-5401 Prostitution § 22E-4401 Prostitution
§ 22A-5402 Patronizing prostitution § 22E-4402 Patronizing Prostitution
§ 22A-5403 Trafficking in commercial sex § 22E-4403 Trafficking in Commercial Sex
§ 22A-5404 Civil forfeiture § 22E-4404 Civil Forfeiture
§ 22A-5601 Contributing to the delinquency of a minor § 22E-4601 Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor

In the few cases where, in either the RCC or RCCA, the statute title in the statutory text did not match the title listed in the Table of Contents, the statutory text title was used.
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OUTSIDE OF TITLE 22 OFFENSES

RCCA #

D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.
D.C.

Code § 7-2502.01a
Code § 7-2502.15
Code § 7-2502.17
Code § 7-2507.02
Code § 7-2509.06a
Code § 16-705
Code § 16-1005a
Code § 16-1021
Code § 16-1022
Code § 16-1023a
Code § 16-1026
Code § 23-586
Code § 23-1327
Code § 23-1329a
Code § 24-241.05a
Code § 24-403.01

RCCA Title

Possession of an unregistered firearm, destructive device, or ammunition
Possession of a stun gun

Carrying an air or spring gun

Unlawful storage of a firearm

Carrying a pistol in an unlawful manner

Jury trial; trial by court

Criminal contempt for violation of a civil protection order

Parental kidnapping definitions

Parental kidnapping

Protective custody and return of child

Expungement of parental kidnapping conviction

Failure to appear after release on citation or bench warrant bond

Failure to appear in violation of a court order

Criminal contempt for violation of a release condition

Violation of work release

Sentencing, supervised release, and good time credit for felonies committed on or after August 5, 2000

RCC #

§ 7-2502.01A
§ 7-2502.15

§ 7-2502.17

§ 7-2507.02A
§ 7-2509.06A
D.C. Code § 16-705
§ 16-1005A
§ 16-1021

§ 16-1022

§ 16-1023

§ 16-1024

§ 23-586

§ 23-1327

§ 23-1329A

§ 24-241.05A
§ 24-403.01

RCC Title

Possession of an Unregistered Firearm, Destructive Device, or Ammunition
Possession of a Stun Gun

Carrying an Air or Spring Gun

Unlawful Storage of a Firearm

Carrying a Pistol in an Unlawful Manner

Jury trial; trial by court

Criminal Contempt for Violation of a Civil Protection Order

Parental Kidnapping Definitions

Parental Kidnapping

Protective Custody and Return of Child

Expungement of Parental Kidnapping Conviction

Failure to Appear after Release on Citation or Bench Warrant Bond

Failure to Appear in Violation of a Court Order

Criminal Contempt for Violation of a Release Condition

Violation of Work Release

Sentencing, supervised release, and good time credit for felonies committed on or after August 5, 2000

D.C. Code § 24-403.03  Modification of an imposed term of imprisonment D.C. Code § 24-403.03 Modification of an imposed term of imprisonment
D.C. Code § 25-1001 Possession of an open container or consumption of alcohol in a motor vehicle § 25-1001 Possession of an Open Container or Consumption of Alcohol in a Motor Vehicle
D.C. Code § 48-904.01a Possession of a controlled substance § 48-904.01a Possession of a Controlled Substance
D.C. Code § 48-904.01b  Trafficking of a controlled substance § 48-904.01b Trafficking of a Controlled Substance
D.C. Code § 48-904.01c  Trafficking of a counterfeit substance § 48-904.01c Trafficking of a Counterfeit Substance
D.C. Code § 48-904.10  Possession of drug manufacturing paraphernalia § 48-904.10 Possession of Drug Manufacturing Paraphernalia
D.C. Code § 48-904.11  Trafficking of drug paraphernalia § 48-904.11 Trafficking of Drug Paraphernalia
D.C. Code § 48-904.12  Maintaining methamphetamine production § 48-904.12 Maintaining methamphetamine production
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§ 22E-101 Short Title and Effective Date NA Removed
§ 22E-102 Rules of interpretation § 22A-102 Rules of interpretation
§ 22E-103 Interaction of Title 22E with Other District Laws § 22A-103 Interaction of Title 22A with other District laws
§ 22E-104 Applicability of the General Part § 22A-104 Applicability of the General Part
§ 22E-201 Proof of Offense Elements Beyond a Reasonable Doubt § 22A-201 Proof of offense elements beyond a reasonable doubt
§ 22E-202 Conduct Requirement § 22A-202 Conduct requirement
§ 22E-203 Voluntariness Requirement § 22A-203 Voluntariness requirement
§ 22E-204 Causation Requirement § 22A-204 Causation requirement
§ 22E-205 Culpable Mental State Requirement § 22A-205 Culpable mental state requirement
§ 22E-206 Definitions and Hierarchy of Culpable Mental States § 22A-206 Definitions and hierarchy of culpable mental states
§ 22E-207 Rules of Interpretation Applicable to Culpable Mental States § 22A-207 Rules of interpretation applicable to culpable mental states
§ 22E-208 Principles of Liability Governing Accident, Mistake, and Ignorance § 22A-208 Principles of liability governing accident, mistake, and ignorance
§ 22E-209 Principles of Liability Governing Intoxication § 22A-209 Principles of liability governing intoxication
§ 22E-210 Accomplice Liability § 22A-210 Accomplice liability
§ 22E-211 Criminal Liability for Conduct by an Innocent or Irresponsible Person § 22A-211 Criminal liability for conduct by an innocent or irresponsible person
§ 22E-212 Exclusions from Liability for Conduct of Another Person §§ 22A-210; 22A-211 Accomplice liability; Criminal liability for conduct by an innocent or irresponsible person
§ 22E-213 Withdrawal Defense to Legal Accountability §§ 22A-210; 22A-211 Accomplice liability; Criminal liability for conduct by an innocent or irresponsible person
§ 22E-214 Merger of Related Offenses § 22A-212 Merger of related offenses
§ 22E-215 Judicial Dismissal for Minimal or Unforeseen Harms § 22A-213 Judicial dismissal for minimal or unforeseen harms
§ 22E-216 Minimum Age for Offense Liability § 22A-214 Minimum age for offense liability
§ 22E-301 Criminal Attempt § 22A-301 Criminal attempt
§ 22E-302 Criminal Solicitation § 22A-302 Criminal solicitation
§ 22E-303 Criminal Conspiracy § 22A-303 Criminal conspiracy
§ 22E-304 Limitation on Vicarious Liability for Conspirators § 22A-303 Criminal conspiracy
§ 22E-305 Exceptions to General Inchoate Liability § 22A-304 Exceptions to general inchoate liability
§ 22E-306 Renunciation Defense to Attempt, Conspiracy, and Solicitation § 22A-305 Renunciation defense to attempt, conspiracy, and solicitation
§ 22E-401 Lesser Harm § 22A-401 Lesser harm
§ 22E-402 Execution of Public Duty § 22A-402 Execution of public duty
§ 22E-403 Defense of Self or Another Person § 22A-403 Defense of self or another person
§ 22E-404 Defense of Property § 22A-404 Defense of property
§ 22E-405 Reserved NA Removed
§ 22E-406 Reserved NA Removed
§ 22E-407 Reserved NA Removed
§ 22E-408 Special Responsibility for Care, Discipline, or Safety Defenses § 22A-405 Special responsibility for care, discipline, or safety defenses
§ 22E-501 Duress § 22A-501 Duress
§ 22E-502 Temporary Possession § 22A-502 Temporary possession
§ 22E-503 Entrapment § 22A-503 Entrapment
§ 22E-504 Mental Disability Defense § 22A-504 Mental disability defense
§ 22E-601 Offense Classifications § 22A-601 Offense classifications
§ 22E-602 Authorized Dispositions § 22A-602 Authorized dispositions
§ 22E-603 Authorized Terms of Imprisonment § 22A-603 Authorized terms of imprisonment
§ 22E-604 Authorized Fines § 22A-604 Authorized fines
§ 22E-605 Charging and Proof of Penalty Enhancements § 22A-605 Charging and proof of penalty enhancements
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RCC # RCC Title RCCA # RCCA Title
§ 22E-606 Repeat Offender Penalty Enhancement § 22A-606 Repeat offender penalty enhancement
§ 22E-607 Pretrial Release Penalty Enhancement § 22A-607 Pretrial release penalty enhancement
§ 22E-608 Hate Crime Penalty Enhancement § 22A-608 Hate crime penalty enhancement
§ 22E-609 Hate Crime Penalty Enhancement Civil Provisions § 22A-609 Hate crime penalty enhancement civil provisions
§ 22E-610 Abuse of Government Power Penalty Enhancement § 22A-610 Abuse of government power penalty enhancement
§ 22E-701 Generally Applicable Definitions § 22A-101 Definitions
§ 22E-1101  Murder § 22A-2101 Murder
§ 22E-1102  Manslaughter § 22A-2102 Manslaughter
§ 22E-1103  Negligent Homicide § 22A-2103 Negligent homicide
§ 22E-1201  Robbery § 22A-2201 Robbery
§ 22E-1202  Assault § 22A-2202 Assault
§ 22E-1203  Reserved NA Removed
§ 22E-1204  Criminal Threats § 22A-2203 Criminal threats
§ 22E-1205  Offensive Physical Contact § 22A-2204 Offensive physical contact
§ 22E-1301  Sexual Assault § 22A-2301 Sexual assault
§ 22E-1302  Sexual Abuse of a Minor § 22A-2302 Sexual abuse of a minor
§ 22E-1303  Sexual Abuse by Exploitation § 22A-2303 Sexual abuse by exploitation
§ 22E-1304  Sexually Suggestive Conduct with a Minor § 22A-2304 Sexually suggestive conduct with a minor
§ 22E-1305  Enticing a Minor into Sexual Conduct § 22A-2305 Enticing a minor into sexual conduct
§ 22E-1306  Arranging for Sexual Conduct with a Minor or Person Incapable of Consenting § 22A-2306 Arranging for sexual conduct with a minor or person incapable of consenting
§ 22E-1307  Nonconsensual Sexual Conduct § 22A-2307 Nonconsensual sexual conduct
§ 22E-1308  Incest § 22A-2308 Incest
§ 22E-1309  Civil Provisions on the Duty to Report a Sex Crime § 22A-2309 Civil provisions on the duty to report a sex crime
§ 22E-1310  Admission of Evidence in Sexual Assault and Related Cases § 22A-2310 Admission of evidence in sexual assault and related cases
§ 22E-1401  Kidnapping § 22A-2401 Kidnapping
§ 22E-1402  Criminal Restraint § 22A-2402 Criminal restraint
§ 22E-1403  Blackmail § 22A-2403 Blackmail
§ 22E-1501  Criminal Abuse of a Minor § 22A-2501 Criminal abuse of a minor
§ 22E-1502  Criminal Neglect of a Minor § 22A-2502 Criminal neglect of a minor
§ 22E-1503  Criminal Abuse of a Vulnerable Adult or Elderly Person § 22A-2503 Criminal abuse of a vulnerable adult or elderly person
§ 22E-1504  Criminal Neglect of a Vulnerable Adult or Elderly Person § 22A-2504 Criminal neglect of a vulnerable adult or elderly person
§ 22E-1601  Forced Labor § 22A-2601 Forced labor
§ 22E-1602  Forced Commercial Sex § 22A-2602 Forced commercial sex
§ 22E-1603  Trafficking in Labor § 22A-2603 Trafficking in labor
§ 22E-1604  Trafficking in Forced Commercial Sex § 22A-2604 Trafficking in forced commercial sex
§ 22E-1605  Sex Trafficking of a Minor or Adult Incapable of Consenting § 22A-2605 Sex trafficking of a minor or adult incapable of consenting
§ 22E-1606  Benefitting from Human Trafficking § 22A-2606 Benefitting from human trafficking
§ 22E-1607  Misuse of Documents in Furtherance of Human Trafficking § 22A-2607 Misuse of documents in furtherance of human trafficking
§ 22E-1608  Commercial Sex with a Trafficked Person § 22A-2608 Commercial sex with a trafficked person
§ 22E-1609  Forfeiture § 22A-2609 Forfeiture
§ 22E-1610  Reputation or Opinion Evidence § 22A-2610 Reputation or opinion evidence
§ 22E-1611  Civil Action § 22A-2611 Civil action
§ 22E-1612  Limitation on Liabilities and Sentencing for Chapter 16 Offenses § 22A-2612 Limitation on liability and sentencing for human trafficking offenses
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RCC # RCC Title RCCA # RCCA Title
§ 22E-1613  Civil Forfeiture § 22A-2613 Civil forfeiture
§ 22E-1801  Stalking § 22A-2801 Stalking
§ 22E-1802  Electronic Stalking § 22A-2802 Electronic stalking
§ 22E-1803  Voyeurism § 22A-2803 Voyeurism
§ 22E-1804  Unauthorized Disclosure of a Sexual Recording § 22A-2804 Unauthorized disclosure of a sexual recording
§ 22E-1805  Distribution of an Obscene Image § 22A-2805 Distribution of an obscene image
§ 22E-1806  Distribution of an Obscene Image to a Minor § 22A-2806 Distribution of an obscene image to a minor
§ 22E-1807  Creating or Trafficking an Obscene Image of a Minor § 22A-2807 Creating or trafficking an obscene image of a minor
§ 22E-1808  Possession of an Obscene Image of a Minor § 22A-2808 Possession of an obscene image of a minor
§ 22E-1809  Arranging a Live Sexual Performance of a Minor § 22A-2809 Arranging a live sexual performance of a minor
§ 22E-1810  Attending or Viewing a Live Sexual Performance of a Minor § 22A-2810 Attending or viewing a live sexual performance of a minor
§ 22E-2001  Aggregation to Determine Property Offense Grades § 22A-3101 Aggregation to determine property offense grades
§ 22E-2101  Theft § 22A-3201 Theft
§ 22E-2102  Unauthorized Use of Property § 22A-3202 Unauthorized use of property.
§ 22E-2103  Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle § 22A-3203 Unauthorized use of a motor vehicle
§ 22E-2104  Shoplifting § 22A-3204 Shoplifting
§ 22E-2105  Unlawful Creation or Possession of a Recording § 22A-3205 Unlawful creation or possession of a recording
§ 22E-2106  Unlawful Operation of a Recording Device in a Movie Theater § 22A-3206 Unlawful operation of a recording device in a movie theater
§ 22E-2201  Fraud § 22A-3301 Fraud
§ 22E-2202  Payment Card Fraud § 22A-3302 Payment card fraud
§ 22E-2203  Check Fraud § 22A-3303 Check fraud
§ 22E-2204  Forgery § 22A-3304 Forgery
§ 22E-2205  Identity Theft § 22A-3305 Identity theft
§ 22E-2206  Identity Theft Civil Provisions § 22A-3306 Identity theft civil provisions
§ 22E-2207  Unlawful Labeling of a Recording § 22A-3307 Unlawful labeling of a recording
§ 22E-2208  Financial Exploitation of a Vulnerable Adult or Elderly Person § 22A-3308 Financial exploitation of a vulnerable adult or elderly person
§ 22E-2209  Financial Exploitation of a Vulnerable Adult or Elderly Person Civil Provisions § 22A-3309 Financial exploitation of a vulnerable adult or elderly person civil provisions
§ 22E-2210  Trademark Counterfeiting § 22A-3310 Trademark counterfeiting
§ 22E-2301  Extortion § 22A-3401 Extortion
§ 22E-2401  Possession of Stolen Property § 22A-3501 Possession of stolen property
§ 22E-2402  Trafficking of Stolen Property § 22A-3502 Trafficking of stolen property
§ 22E-2403  Alteration of a Motor Vehicle Identification Number § 22A-3503 Alteration of a motor vehicle identification number
§ 22E-2404  Alteration of a Bicycle Identification Number § 22A-3504 Alteration of a bicycle identification number
§ 22E-2501  Arson § 22A-3601 Arson
§ 22E-2502  Reckless Burning § 22A-3602 Reckless burning
§ 22E-2503  Criminal Damage to Property § 22A-3603 Criminal damage to property
§ 22E-2504  Criminal Graffiti § 22A-3604 Criminal graffiti
§ 22E-2601  Trespass § 22A-3701 Trespass
§ 22E-2701  Burglary § 22A-3801 Burglary
§ 22E-2702  Possession of Tools to Commit Property Crime § 22A-3802 Possession of tools to commit a property crime
§ 22E-3201  Impersonation of an Official § 22A-4201 Impersonation of an official
§ 22E-3202  Misrepresentation as a District of Columbia Entity § 22A-4202 Misrepresentation as a District of Columbia entity
§ 22E-3401  Escape from a Correctional Facility or Officer § 22A-4401 Escape from a correctional facility or officer
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§ 22E-3402  Tampering with a Detection Device § 22A-4402 Tampering with a detection device
§ 22E-3403  Correctional Facility Contraband § 22A-4403 Correctional facility contraband
§ 22E-4101  Possession of a Prohibited Weapon or Accessory § 22A-5103 Possession of a prohibited weapon or accessory
§ 22E-4102  Carrying a Dangerous Weapon § 22A-5104 Carrying a dangerous weapon
§ 22E-4103  Possession of a Dangerous Weapon with Intent to Commit Crime § 22A-5105 Possession of a dangerous weapon with intent to commit a crime
§ 22E-4104  Possession of a Dangerous Weapon During a Crime § 22A-5106 Possession of a dangerous weapon during a crime
§ 22E-4105  Possession of a Firearm by an Unauthorized Person § 22A-5107 Possession of a firearm by an unauthorized person
§ 22E-4106  Negligent Discharge of Firearm § 22A-5108 Negligent discharge of a firearm
§ 22E-4107  Alteration of a Firearm Identification Mark § 22A-5109 Alteration of a firearm identification mark
§ 22E-4108  Civil Provisions for Prohibitions of Firearms on Public or Private Property § 22A-5110 Civil provisions for prohibitions of firearms on public or private property
§ 22E-4109  Civil Provisions for Lawful Transportation of a Firearm or Ammunition § 22A-5111 Civil provisions for lawful transportation of a firearm or ammunition
§ 22E-4110  Civil Provisions for Issuance of a License to Carry a Pistol § 22A-5112 Civil provisions for issuance of a license to carry a pistol
§ 22E-4111  Unlawful Sale of a Pistol § 22A-5113 Unlawful sale of a pistol
§ 22E-4112  Unlawful Transfer of a Firearm § 22A-5114 Unlawful transfer of a firearm
§ 22E-4113  Sale of a Firearm without a License § 22A-5115 Sale of a firearm without a license
§ 22E-4114  Civil Provisions for Licenses of Firearms Dealers § 22A-5116 Civil provisions for licenses of firearms dealers
§ 22E-4115  Unlawful Sale of a Firearm by a Licensed Dealer § 22A-5117 Unlawful sale of a firearm by a licensed dealer
§ 22E-4116  Use of False Information for Purchase or Licensure of a Firearm § 22A-5118 Use of false information for purchase or licensure of a firearm
§ 22E-4117  Civil Provisions for Taking and Destruction of Dangerous Articles § 22A-5119 Civil provisions for taking and destruction of dangerous articles
§ 22E-4118  Exclusions from Liability for Weapon Offenses § 22A-5102 Exclusions from liability for weapon offenses
§ 22E-4119  Merger of Related Weapon Offenses § 22A-5101 Merger of related weapon offenses
§ 22E-4120  Endangerment with a Firearm § 22A-5120 Endangerment with a firearm
§ 22E-4201  Disorderly Conduct § 22A-5201 Disorderly conduct
§ 22E-4202  Public Nuisance § 22A-5202 Public nuisance
§ 22E-4203  Blocking a Public Way § 22A-5203 Blocking a public way
§ 22E-4204  Unlawful Demonstration § 22A-5204 Unlawful demonstration
§ 22E-4205  Breach of Home Privacy § 22A-5205 Breach of home privacy
§ 22E-4206  Indecent exposure § 22A-5206 Indecent exposure
§ 22E-4301  Rioting § 22A-5301 Rioting
§ 22E-4302  Failure to Disperse § 22A-5302 Failure to disperse
§ 22E-4401  Prostitution § 22A-5401 Prostitution
§ 22E-4402  Patronizing Prostitution § 22A-5402 Patronizing prostitution
§ 22E-4403  Trafficking in Commercial Sex § 22A-5403 Trafficking in commercial sex
§ 22E-4404  Civil Forfeiture § 22A-5404 Civil forfeiture
§ 22E-4601  Contributing to the Delinquency of a Minor § 22A-5601 Contributing to the delinquency of a minor
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§ 7-2502.01A Possession of an Unregistered Firearm, Destructive Device, or Ammunition D.C. Code § 7-2502.01a  Possession of an unregistered firearm, destructive device, or ammunition
§ 7-2502.15 Possession of a Stun Gun D.C. Code § 7-2502.15  Possession of a stun gun
§ 7-2502.17 Carrying an Air or Spring Gun D.C. Code § 7-2502.17  Carrying an air or spring gun
§ 7-2507.02A Unlawful Storage of a Firearm D.C. Code § 7-2507.02  Unlawful storage of a firearm
§ 7-2509.06A Carrying a Pistol in an Unlawful Manner D.C. Code § 7-2509.06a  Carrying a pistol in an unlawful manner
D.C. Code § 16-705 Jury trial; trial by court D.C. Code § 16-705 Jury trial; trial by court
§ 16-1005A Criminal Contempt for Violation of a Civil Protection Order D.C. Code § 16-1005a Criminal contempt for violation of a civil protection order
§ 16-1021 Parental Kidnapping Definitions D.C. Code § 16-1021 Parental kidnapping definitions
§ 16-1022 Parental Kidnapping D.C. Code § 16-1022 Parental kidnapping
§ 16-1023 Protective Custody and Return of Child D.C. Code § 16-1023a Protective custody and return of child
§ 16-1024 Expungement of Parental Kidnapping Conviction D.C. Code § 16-1026 Expungement of parental kidnapping conviction
§ 23-586 Failure to Appear after Release on Citation or Bench Warrant Bond D.C. Code § 23-586 Failure to appear after release on citation or bench warrant bond
§ 23-1327 Failure to Appear in Violation of a Court Order D.C. Code § 23-1327 Failure to appear in violation of a court order
§ 23-1329A Criminal Contempt for Violation of a Release Condition D.C. Code § 23-1329a Criminal contempt for violation of a release condition
§ 24-241.05A Violation of Work Release D.C. Code § 24-241.05a Violation of work release
§ 24-403.01 Sentencing, supervised release, and good time credit for felonies committed on or after August 5, 2000 D.C. Code § 24-403.01  Sentencing, supervised release, and good time credit for felonies committed on or after August 5, 2000
D.C. Code § 24-403.03 Modification of an imposed term of imprisonment D.C. Code § 24-403.03  Modification of an imposed term of imprisonment
§ 25-1001 Possession of an Open Container or Consumption of Alcohol in a Motor Vehicle D.C. Code § 25-1001 Possession of an open container or consumption of alcohol in a motor vehicle
§ 48-904.01a Possession of a Controlled Substance D.C. Code § 48-904.01a Possession of a controlled substance
§ 48-904.01b Trafficking of a Controlled Substance D.C. Code § 48-904.01b  Trafficking of a controlled substance
§ 48-904.01c Trafficking of a Counterfeit Substance D.C. Code § 48-904.01c  Trafficking of a counterfeit substance
§ 48-904.10 Possession of Drug Manufacturing Paraphernalia D.C. Code § 48-904.10  Possession of drug manufacturing paraphernalia
§ 48-904.11 Trafficking of Drug Paraphernalia D.C. Code § 48-904.11  Trafficking of drug paraphernalia
§ 48-904.12 Maintaining methamphetamine production D.C. Code § 48-904.12  Maintaining methamphetamine production
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